
ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26539

COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 28th October, 2020
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90
DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN
OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b)  IS RECEIVED  OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4),  BE
STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

" ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM
H16 (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).

" ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION
731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.

" THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM H17 UNDER SECTION 732(4)
WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION
THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE
COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE- 
(1)
     (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has 
           never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; 

     (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
         (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or 
              has ceased to carry on business; and 
         (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of 
               its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities; 

     (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of 
           the company as at the date of the application; 

     (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form  (H15) signed by each director certifying 
           that as at the date of the application- 
         (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
         (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
         (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;

     (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before 
           the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company 
           being struck off the register; and

     (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register 
          to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.

(2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date 
      on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-

     (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or 

     (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or 

     (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company 
           and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).



CRO Gazette, 3 Wednesday, 28 October 2020 3

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

26550

66540

120710

125417

134728

200439

259743

267719

274521

327621

342287

349584

359385

393095

422737

425587

426843

429780

446232

447795

450236

453554

461469

463685

466707

466708

467037

467927

471295

478682

492443

493650

496020

499522

500264

501781

503392

508474

510451

518834

520631

524830

526423

526424

530218

531900

532139

542346

550265

551631

552568

552635

553250

554766

MICHAEL LOUGHNANE AND SONS 
LIMITED

DRACHTEN LIMITED

VENTURE TRAINING LIMITED

SILVEREEF CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

DIAC ENTERPRISES LIMITED

MIDDLE EAST FINANCE LIMITED

SANDFORD ACCOUNTING SERVICES
LIMITED

FIRESPRAY LIMITED

HALEWOOD INTERNATIONAL 
BEVERAGES (IRELAND) LIMITED

GROSVENOR VALLEY LIMITED

MAINPORT MARINE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

CDE PROJECT ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

DIGI-PIX IRELAND LIMITED

ATHY PAYROLL BUREAU LIMITED

PAR ASSOCIATES MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

DURSEP LIMITED

HARBINGER CAPITAL LIMITED

SC LOUGHNANE LIMITED

PARENTSTOP COMPANY LIMITED 
BY GUARANTEE

OAKWOOD PROJECT 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

EPTERRA THREE LIMITED

BERNARD DORAN CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

MAINPORT MARINE SUPPORT 
LIMITED

WORLD WIDE BOOKING LIMITED

TARSUS IRELAND INVESTMENTS 
LIMITED

TARSUS IRELAND FINANCE 
LIMITED

FITZPATRICK WISE BUYS LIMITED

SAOIRSE CHURCH DUBLIN

FOXGEM LIMITED

NEOSURGICAL NOMINEES LIMITED

HIF FINANCE LIMITED

ELDERLY SECURITY COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

SEBY CREATIVE LIMITED

KEBAHAGIAN LIMITED

GLENFIELD PARTITIONS CEILINGS 
& RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED

CELTIC WOMAN TOURING 
LIMITED

GLUAIS TEORANTA

EIRF TRANS LIMITED

TARSUS CEDAR (IRELAND) 
LIMITED

LOCK IT TAG IT LIMITED

WPP IRELAND US 2 UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

SUGARLOAF INVESTMENT 
PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED

CROSS CAFE LIMITED

FERNFORT LIMITED

MILLBAO LIMITED

ALTO FITNESS LIMITED

SILVERSTAMP MARKETING 
LIMITED

T&J O’CONNOR ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

CHI YUNG LIMITED

APEX AND CLINICAL LIMITED

MILLER HALL LIMITED

IRECO SUPPLIES LIMITED

PRECISION PARKING COMPANY 
LIMITED

SOCIAL QUANTUM HOLDING 
LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 4 Wednesday, 28 October 2020 4

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

28-OCT-20

555373

557332

565971

567025

569635

570508

570719

572931

578272

579478

581106

585111

587096

588083

588084

592777

598029

600462

610572

611586

614537

620429

621949

624596

626160

628138

628997

632263

632517

632524

632627

635165

635401

637864

638790

642151

645982

649512

649827

649829

650298

651898

653249

653252

654526

655501

655526

659109

660262

665098

665684

668726

669912

SIRTAY LIMITED

ELYSIUM TEA AND COFFEE 
LIMITED

PARADE TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND,
LIMITED

LUXON MEDIA LIMITED

TR PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

ANBER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

EUROFINS CORK LIMITED

RICHMOND ADVISORY LIMITED

HAYES TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

CHARACTER FILMS LIMITED

TEND LIMITED

VAR CLOUD HORIZON LIMITED

CHILGROVE DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

CLANDEN CONSULTING SERVICES 
LIMITED

ELUCIDATE CONSULTING 
SERVICES LIMITED

BORROWMYDRESS LIMITED

UMANN INSURANCE LIMITED

QUINNBRIE HOLDINGS LIMITED

FAIRCO SASH AND RESTORATION 
LIMITED

FIONA'S FREEDOM FOODS LIMITED

ECOMM SHARE TRUSTEE 
DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY

DRAGON CAN LIMITED

THE AFFORESTATION PROJECT 
LIMITED

OCEAN ESCAPES LIMITED

STANFORD PARK OWNER'S 
MANAGEMENT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

THE HERE AND NOW LIMITED

FEARGAL MCCARTY PAINTING & 
DECORATING SERVICES LIMITED

BLACKMEADOW GEOSCIENCE 
LIMITED

MASAPA LIMITED

ABULIA LIMITED

PIXIE SHEEHAN ART LIMITED

MONTON POG LIMITED

CLONALVY ASSET HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

LELLOW LIMITED

PULSAR & PUDDLE LIMITED

HAPPIEST BRIDE LIMITED

COILL GLAS TEO LIMITED

AMOUR ATTIRE LIMITED

IRMT-DE2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY 
COMPANY

IRMT-BW2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY
COMPANY

BRINKVALE UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

ALEX MARANI ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

PHOENIX ACTIVE RETIREMENT 
CENTRE

LITAF ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

NKP CONSULTING LIMITED

THOMAS NOER MARINE SERVICES 
LIMITED

PHARMAFOCAL LIMITED

UNLIKE MINDS ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

HERMES PRO CONSTRUCTION 
LIMITED

GARNET TRAVEL LIMITED

DAILY GOURMET LIMITED

SILJAN LIMITED

CUIMHNE TECH LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice



CRO Gazette, 5 Wednesday, 28 October 2020 5

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

28-OCT-20672110 TEMPLEBAR GIGS CO LIMITED

Company 
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice

Company
Number

Company 
Name

Date of 
Notice


