



Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2020/M/26539

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 1ST NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 28th October, 2020
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 732 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF 90 DAYS FROM THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS AN OBJECTION UNDER SECTION 732(2)(b) IS RECEIVED OR A CANCELLATION IS REQUESTED UNDER SECTION 732(4), BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

IN EACH CASE THE COMPANY HAS APPLIED TO BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER.

- " ANY PERSON MAY DELIVER TO THE REGISTRAR AN OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING OFF OF THE COMPANY USING FORM **H16** (SECTION 732(2)(b)(i)).
- " ANY OBJECTION MUST BE CONFINED TO THE GROUND THAT ONE OR MORE OF THE CONDITIONS SET OUT IN SECTION 731 HAVE NOT BEEN SATISFIED.
- " THE COMPANY ITSELF MAY CANCEL THE STRIKEOFF PROCESS BY SUBMITTING FORM **H17** UNDER SECTION 732(4) WITHIN THE 90 DAY PERIOD.

UNLESS THE OBJECTION TO THE STRIKING-OFF OF A COMPANY IS RECEIVED WITHIN 90 DAYS AND IS AN OBJECTION THAT THE REGISTRAR SUSTAINS OR A REQUEST FOR THE CANCELLATION OF THE PROCESS IS RECEIVED FROM THE COMPANY, THE REGISTRAR MAY STRIKE OFF THE COMPANIES LISTED AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE DISSOLVED.

SECTION 731 CONDITIONS ARE-

- (1)
 - (a) the circumstances relating to the company are such as to give the Registrar reasonable cause to believe that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business;
 - (b) the company has, within 3 months before the date of the application, by special resolution-
 - (i) resolved to apply to the Registrar to be struck off the register on the ground that it has never carried on business or has ceased to carry on business; and
 - (ii) resolved that pending the determination (or, should it sooner occur, the cancellation, at its request, of this process) of its application to be struck off, the company will not carry on any business or incur any liabilities;
 - (c) the company has delivered to the Registrar all annual returns required by section 343 that are outstanding in respect of the company as at the date of the application;
 - (d) the company has delivered to the Registrar a certificate in the prescribed form (H15) signed by **each director** certifying that as at the date of the application-
 - (i) the amount of any assets of the company does not exceed €150;
 - (ii) the amount of any liabilities of the company (including contingent and prospective liabilities) does not exceed €150; and
 - (iii) the company is not a party to ongoing or pending litigation;
 - (e) the Registrar has received from the Revenue Commissioners written confirmation dated not more than 3 months before the date on which the Registrar receives the application that the Revenue Commissioners do not object to the company being struck off the register; and
 - (f) the company has caused an advertisement, in the prescribed form, of its intention to apply to be struck off the register to be published within 30 days before the date of the application in at least 1 daily newspaper circulating in the State.
- (2) Where an application under this section by a company to be struck off the register is made within one year after the date on which the company has changed its name or its registered office (or both), then, as the case may be-
 - (a) the former name of the company, as well as the existing name of the company; or
 - (b) the former address, as well as the current address, of the company's registered office; or
 - (c) both its former name and the former address of its registered office, as well as the existing name of the company and the current address of its registered office, shall be stated in the advertisement referred to in subsection (1)(f).

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
26550	MICHAEL LOUGHNANE AND SONS LIMITED	28-OCT-20	467037 FITZPATRICK WISE BUYS LIMITED		28-OCT-20
66540	DRACHTEN LIMITED	28-OCT-20	467927 SAOIRSE CHURCH DUBLIN		28-OCT-20
120710	VENTURE TRAINING LIMITED	28-OCT-20	471295	471295 FOXGEM LIMITED	
125417	SILVEREEF CONTRACTORS	28-OCT-20	478682	478682 NEOSURGICAL NOMINEES LIMITED	
	LIMITED		492443	HIF FINANCE LIMITED	28-OCT-20
134728	DIAC ENTERPRISES LIMITED	28-OCT-20	493650	ELDERLY SECURITY COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	28-OCT-20
200439	MIDDLE EAST FINANCE LIMITED	28-OCT-20	496020	SEBY CREATIVE LIMITED	28 OCT 20
259743	SANDFORD ACCOUNTING SERVICES LIMITED	28-OCT-20			28-OCT-20
267719	FIRESPRAY LIMITED	28-OCT-20	499522	KEBAHAGIAN LIMITED	28-OCT-20
	HALEWOOD INTERNATIONAL	28-OCT-20	500264	GLENFIELD PARTITIONS CEILINGS & RENEWABLE ENERGY LIMITED	28-OCT-20
2/4521	BEVERAGES (IRELAND) LIMITED	28-0C1-20	501781	CELTIC WOMAN TOURING	28-OCT-20
327621	GROSVENOR VALLEY LIMITED	28-OCT-20		LIMITED	
342287	MAINPORT MARINE UNLIMITED	28-OCT-20	503392	GLUAIS TEORANTA	28-OCT-20
240594	COMPANY	29 OCT 20	508474	EIRF TRANS LIMITED	28-OCT-20) 28-OCT-20
349584	CDE PROJECT ENGINEERING LIMITED	28-OCT-20	510451	TARSUS CEDAR (IRELAND) LIMITED	
359385	DIGI-PIX IRELAND LIMITED	28-OCT-20	518834	LOCK IT TAG IT LIMITED	28-OCT-20
393095	ATHY PAYROLL BUREAU LIMITED	28-OCT-20	520631	WPP IRELAND US 2 UNLIMITED	28-OCT-20
422737	PAR ASSOCIATES MANAGEMENT LIMITED	28-OCT-20	70.4020	COMPANY	28-OCT-20
425587	DURSEP LIMITED	28-OCT-20	524830	SUGARLOAF INVESTMENT PROPERTY HOLDINGS LIMITED	
			526423	CROSS CAFE LIMITED	28-OCT-20
	HARBINGER CAPITAL LIMITED	28-OCT-20	526424	FERNFORT LIMITED	28-OCT-20
429780	SC LOUGHNANE LIMITED	28-OCT-20	530218	MILLBAO LIMITED	28-OCT-20
446232	PARENTSTOP COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	28-OCT-20	531900	ALTO FITNESS LIMITED	28-OCT-20
447795	OAKWOOD PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	28-OCT-20	532139	SILVERSTAMP MARKETING LIMITED	28-OCT-20
450236	EPTERRA THREE LIMITED	28-OCT-20	542346	T&J O'CONNOR ENGINEERING	28-OCT-20
453554	BERNARD DORAN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	28-OCT-20	550265	LIMITED CHI YUNG LIMITED	28-OCT-20
461469	MAINPORT MARINE SUPPORT LIMITED	28-OCT-20	551631	APEX AND CLINICAL LIMITED	28-OCT-20
463685	WORLD WIDE BOOKING LIMITED	28-OCT-20	552568	MILLER HALL LIMITED	28-OCT-20
466707	TARSUS IRELAND INVESTMENTS	28-OCT-20	552635	IRECO SUPPLIES LIMITED	28-OCT-20
466708	LIMITED TARSUS IRELAND FINANCE	28-OCT-20	553250	PRECISION PARKING COMPANY LIMITED	28-OCT-20
400700	LIMITED	20 001-20	554766	SOCIAL QUANTUM HOLDING LIMITED	28-OCT-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
555373	SIRTAY LIMITED	28-OCT-20	628997	FEARGAL MCCARTY PAINTING & DECORATING SERVICES LIMITED	28-OCT-20
557332	ELYSIUM TEA AND COFFEE LIMITED	28-OCT-20	632263	BLACKMEADOW GEOSCIENCE LIMITED	28-OCT-20
565971	PARADE TECHNOLOGIES IRELAND, LIMITED	28-OCT-20	632517	MASAPA LIMITED	28-OCT-20
567025	LUXON MEDIA LIMITED	28-OCT-20	632524	ABULIA LIMITED	28-OCT-20
569635	TR PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	28-OCT-20	632627	PIXIE SHEEHAN ART LIMITED	28-OCT-20
570508	ANBER TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	28-OCT-20	635165	MONTON POG LIMITED	28-OCT-20
570719	EUROFINS CORK LIMITED	28-OCT-20	635401	CLONALVY ASSET HOLDINGS LIMITED	28-OCT-20
572931	RICHMOND ADVISORY LIMITED	28-OCT-20	637864	LELLOW LIMITED	28-OCT-20
578272	HAYES TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LIMITED	28-OCT-20	638790	PULSAR & PUDDLE LIMITED	28-OCT-20
579478	CHARACTER FILMS LIMITED	28-OCT-20	642151	HAPPIEST BRIDE LIMITED	28-OCT-20
581106	TEND LIMITED	28-OCT-20	645982	COILL GLAS TEO LIMITED	28-OCT-20
585111	VAR CLOUD HORIZON LIMITED	28-OCT-20	649512	AMOUR ATTIRE LIMITED	28-OCT-20
587096	CHILGROVE DESIGNATED	28-OCT-20	649827	IRMT-DE2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	28-OCT-20
588083	ACTIVITY COMPANY CLANDEN CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	28-OCT-20	649829	649829 IRMT-BW2 DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	
588084	ELUCIDATE CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	28-OCT-20	650298	BRINKVALE UNLIMITED COMPANY	28-OCT-20
592777	BORROWMYDRESS LIMITED	28-OCT-20	651898	ALEX MARANI ENGINEERING LIMITED	28-OCT-20
598029	UMANN INSURANCE LIMITED	28-OCT-20	653249	PHOENIX ACTIVE RETIREMENT CENTRE	28-OCT-20
600462	QUINNBRIE HOLDINGS LIMITED	28-OCT-20	653252	LITAF ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	28-OCT-20
610572	FAIRCO SASH AND RESTORATION LIMITED	28-OCT-20	654526	NKP CONSULTING LIMITED	28-OCT-20
611586	FIONA'S FREEDOM FOODS LIMITED	28-OCT-20	655501	THOMAS NOER MARINE SERVICES LIMITED	28-OCT-20
614537	ECOMM SHARE TRUSTEE DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	28-OCT-20	655526		
620429	DRAGON CAN LIMITED	28-OCT-20	659109	UNLIKE MINDS ENTERPRISES LIMITED	28-OCT-20
621949	THE AFFORESTATION PROJECT LIMITED	28-OCT-20	660262 HERMES PRO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED		28-OCT-20
624596	OCEAN ESCAPES LIMITED	28-OCT-20	665098		
626160	STANFORD PARK OWNER'S MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED BY CLUADANTEE	28-OCT-20	665684 DAILY GOURMET LIMITED		28-OCT-20
628138	LIMITED BY GUARANTEE THE HERE AND NOW LIMITED	28-OCT-20	668726	SILJAN LIMITED	28-OCT-20
		-	669912	CUIMHNE TECH LIMITED	28-OCT-20

COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
672110	TEMPLEBAR GIGS CO LIMITED	28-OCT-20			